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2015/2016 Academic Calendar for the Faculty of Science

|Sumrner (S) Semester (consists of S1 Term & S2 Term)|

Lectures

Examinations/Make up classes

S Semester April 1 (Wed) — July 17 (Fri) July 21 (Tues) — July 31 (Fri)
S1 Term April 6 (Mon) — May 29 (Fri) June 1 (Mon) — June 4 (Thurs)
S2 Term June 5 (Fri) — July 24 (Fri) July 27 (Mon) — July 31 (Fri)

#% Some courses may have lectures, examinations/make up classes during the summer vacation.

Summer Vacation

No lectures

Make up classes

Academic Affairs

Lecture Schedule

[Semester courses]

Preparation for May Festival

August 1 (Sat) — August 31 (Mon)

School of Science Reception (Koishikawa Botanical Garden)

May 15 (Fri) [TBC]
May 25 (Mon) Noon

#¢ Lectures as usual on The University of Tokyo Entrance Ceremony April 13 (Mon)

On May 7 (Thurs), Wednesday lectures will take place instead

On July 24 (Fri), Monday lectures will take place instead

Guidance for 3" year students

Course registration (S Semester, S1 Term)

Course registration (S2 Term)

April 1 (Wed) — April 3 (Fri)
April 6 (Mon) — April 17 (Fri)
June 5 (Fri) — June 18 (Thurs)

Summer (S) Semester

Ist | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | 9th | 10th | 11th | 12th | 13th | 14th

M 4/6 | 4/13 | 4/20 | 4/27 | 5/11 | 5/18 | 5/25*| 6/1 6/8 | 6/15 | 6/22 | 6/29 | 7/6 | 7/13

T 4/7 | 414 | 4/21 | 4/28 | 5/12 | 5/19 | 5/26 | 6/2 | 6/9 | 6/16 | 6/23 | 6/30 | 7/7 | 7/14

W 4/8 | 4/15 | 4/22 | 5/7 | 5/13 | 520 | 5/27 | 6/3 | 6/10 | 6/17 | 6/24 | 7/1 7/8 | 7/15

T 4/9 | 4/16 | 4/23 | 4/30 | 5/14 | 5/21 | 5/28 | 6/4 | 6/11 | 6/18 | 6/25 | 7/2 | 7/9 | 7/16

F 4/10 | 4/17 | 424 | 5/1 5/8 | 5/22 | 5/29 | 6/5 | 6/12 | 6/19 | 6/26 | 7/3 | 7/10 | 7/17

[Term course]
S1 Term S2 Term

I1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th I1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th
M 4/6 | 4/13 | 4/20 | 4/27 | 5/11 | 5/18 |5/25* M 6/8 | 6/15 | 6/22 | 6/29 | 7/6 | 7/13 | 7/24
T 4/7 | 4/14 | 4/21 | 4/28 | 5/12 | 5/19 | 5/26 T 6/9 | 6/16 | 6/23 | 6/30 | 7/7 | 7/14 | 7/21
W 4/8 | 4/15 | 4/22 | 5/7 | 5/13 | 5/20 | 5/27 W [ 6/10| 6/17 | 6/24 | 7/1 | 7/8 | T/15 |7/22
T 4/9 | 4/16 | 4/23 | 4/30 | 5/14 | 5/21 | 5/28 T |6/11] 6/18 |6/25| 7/2 | 7/9 | 7/16 | 7/23
F 4/10 | 4/17 | 424 | 5/1 | 5/8 | 5/22 | 5/29 F 6/5 | 6/12 | 6/19 | 6/26 | 7/3 | 7/10 | 7/17

* No afternoon lectures

|:|: Make up classes

% Refer to the Faculty of Science Handbook for lists of Semester and Term courses



|Auturnn (A) Semester (consists of Al Term & A2 Term)|

Lectures Examinations/Make up classes
A Semester Sept 17 (Thurs) — Jan 14 (Thurs)
Al Term Sept 17 (Thurs) — Nov 13 (Fri) Jan 18 (Mon) — Jan 29 (Fri)
A2 Term Nov 16 (Mon) — Jan 14 (Thurs)
#¢ Some courses may have lectures, examinations/make up classes during the spring vacation.
Winter Vacation Dec 26 (Sat) — Jan 4 (Mon)
Spring Vacation Jan 30 (Sat) — Mar 31 (Sat)

Make up classes  On Oct 29 (Thurs), Monday lectures will take place instead
On Oct 30 (Fri), Tuesday lectures will take place instead
On Dec 23 (Wed), Monday lectures will take place instead
On Jan 7 (Thurs), Monday lectures will take place instead

Academic Affairs Guidance for students advancing to the School of Science [TBC]
Course registration (A semester, Al term) Sept 24 (Thurs) — Oct 7 (Fri)
Course registration (A2 term) Nov 16 (Mon) — Nov 29 (Sun)

Lecture Schedule

[Semester courses]

Autumn (A) Semester

I1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | S5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | 9th | 10th | 11th | 12th | 13th | 14th

9/28 | 10/5 | 10/19 | 10/26 | 10/29 | 11/2 | 11/9 | 11/16 | 11/30| 12/7 | 12/14 | 12/21|12/23 | 1/7

9/29 | 10/6 |10/13 | 10/20 | 10/27 | 10/30 | 11/10 | 11/17 | 11/24 | 12/1 | 12/8 | 12/15|12/22| 1/5

9/30 | 10/7 | 10/14 | 10/21 | 10/28 | 11/4 | 11/11 | 11/18 | 11/25| 12/2 | 12/9 | 12/16| 1/6 | 1/13

9/24 | 10/1 | 10/8 | 10/15|10/22| 11/5 | 11/12 | 11/19 | 11/26 | 12/3 | 12/10 | 12/17 | 12/24 | 1/14

=S =R

9/25 | 10/2 | 10/9 |10/16 | 10/23 | 11/6 | 11/13 | 11/20 | 11/27 | 12/4 | 12/11 | 12/18 | 12/25| 1/8

[Term courses]

Al Term A2 Term
1st | 2nd | 3rd 4th Sth 6th | 7th 1st 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th
9/28 | 10/5 | 10/19 | 1026 | 10/29 | 11/2 | 11/9 11/16 | 11/30 | 12/7 {12/14| 12/21 (12/23| 1/7

9/29 | 10/6 | 10/13 | 10/20 | 10/27 | 10/30 |11/10 11/17 | 11/24 [ 12/1 | 12/8 | 12/15 [12/22] 1/5
9/30 | 10/7 | 10/14 | 10/21 | 10/28 | 11/4 |11/11 11/18 | 11/25 | 12/2 | 12/9 | 12/16 | 1/6 | 1/13
9/24 | 10/1 | 10/8 | 10/15 | 10/22 | 11/5 |11/12 11/19 | 11/26 | 12/3 |12/10| 12/17 |12/24| 1/14
9/25 1 10/2 | 10/9 | 10/16 | 10/23 | 11/6 |11/13 11/20 | 11727 | 12/4 |12/11| 12/18 |12/25| 1/8

==
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|:| : Make up classes Lectures on National Holidays (Monday lectures will take place instead)

School of Science Lecture Hours|
1% Period 08:30 —10:15 4% Period 14:55 — 16:40
2" Period 10:25-12:10 5% Period 16:50 — 18:35
3 Period 13:00 — 14:45




